
Seattle  
Regional Office 

 
A. Leonard Smith, Regional Director 

Seattle Regional Office 
915 Second Avenue, Room 1890 

Seattle, WA 98174 
T: (206) 220-7660 
F: (206) 220-7669 

lsmith7@eda.doc.gov 
 
 

 
Economic Development Representative 

 

 
States Covered 

 
David Porter 

One World Trade Center 
Suite 244 

121 SW Salmon Street 
Portland, OR 97204 
T: (503) 326-3078 

dporter@eda.doc.gov 
 

 
 
 

Oregon, 
Clark County, WA and Eastern WA 

 

 
Dianne Church 

709 Martinelli Street 
Watsonville, CA 95076 

T: (831) 722-4288 
 d.v.church-eda@att.net 

 

 
 
 

California (Northern and Coastal) 
 

 
Gail Fujita 

Federal Building, Room 5180  
300 Ala Moana Boulevard  

P.O. Box 50264  
Honolulu, HI 96850 
T: (808) 541-3391 
gfujita@lava.net 

 

 
 
 

Hawaii, Guam, American Samoa,  
Marshall Islands, Micronesia,  

Northern Mariana Islands,  
Republic of Palau 

 
 
 



 
Jacob Macias 

Seattle Regional Office 
915 Second Avenue, Room 1890 

Seattle, WA 98174 
T: (206) 220-7666 

jmacias@eda.doc.gov 
 

 
 
 

Arizona & Washington 
 

 
Wilfred Marshall 

5777 West Century Boulevard, Suite 1675 
Los Angeles, CA 90045 

T: (310) 348-5386 
 wmarsh7298@aol.com 

 

 
 
 

California (Southern and Central) 
 

 
Bernhard Richert 

510 ‘L’ Street, Suite 444 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

T: (907) 271-2272 
brichert@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 

Alaska 

 
Richard Tremblay 

Federal Building, Room 146 
304 North Eighth Street 

Boise, ID 83702 
T: (208) 334-1521 

rtremblay@eda.doc.gov 
 

 
 
 

Idaho & Nevada 
 

 


